TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Trademark Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		12/15/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wingstop Restaurants Inc.
Street Address:	1101 E. Arapaho Road
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3142159	CATER-WING
Registration Number:	3185734	THE BONELESS WING EXPERTS
Registration Number:	3087485	THE WING EXPERTS
Registration Number:	3054484	WINGSTOP
Registration Number:	3917869	WINGTASTIC
Registration Number:	2422672	WING-STOP THE WING EXPERTS
Registration Number:	2121699	WING-STOP
Serial Number:	77645406	BLAZIN ASIAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8328 Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to the e-mail ad

REEL: 004682 FRAME: 0148

900209963

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 040324-60 JES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E. Slaughter

Signature: /John E. Slaughter/

Date: | 12/19/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=TM Release#page1.tif source=TM Release#page2.tif source=TM Release#page3.tif source=TM Release#page4.tif source=TM Release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004682 FRAME: 0149

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of December 15, 2011, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent ("Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Agreements (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, WINGSTOP RESTAURANTS INC., a Texas corporation ("Grantor") and Agent are parties to a Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of April 9, 2010 and a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 9, 2010 (each, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, an "Agreement", and collectively, the "Agreements"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain trademark collateral ("Collateral") as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens, security interests and rights in the Collateral which were established under and pursuant to the Agreements including, but not limited to, all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, all renewals and extensions of the foregoing, all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark, all income, royalties, products, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity and any claims by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment of any Trademark or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

Trademark Release

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name:

DANIEL NUNES AUNIDAIRED SIONATORY Title:

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE 1

See attached.

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004682 FRAME: 0152

Schedule 1

Wingstop Restaurants, Inc. (Texas Corporation)

Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by Wingstop Restaurants, Inc. In Favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent Recorded April 9, 2010 at Reel 4183 Frame 0267

U.S. Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CATER-WING	3142159	09/12/06
THE BONELESS WING EXPERTS	3185734	12/19/06
THE WING EXPERTS	3087485	05/02/06
WINGSTOP	3054484	01/31/06
WINGTASTIC	3917869	02/08/11
WING-STOP THE WING EXPERTS and Design	2422672	01/23/01
WING-STOP	2121699	12/16/97

U.S. Trademark Applications

	Mark	App. No.	Filing Date
BLAZIN ASIAN		77/645,406	01/08/09

Foreign Trademarks and Applications

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	App. No.	Filing Date	Country
CATER-WING	7076016	08/07/10	7076016	11/25/08	People's Republic of China
CATER-WING			974945	11/19/08	Mexico
CATER-WING	1365437	06/01/09	097053039	11/17/08	Taiwan
THE BONELESS WING EXPERTS			7076014	11/25/08	People's Republic of China
THE BONELESS WING EXPERTS			974947	11/19/08	Mexico
THE BONELESS WING EXPERTS	1365436	06/01/09	097053038	11/17/08	Taiwan
THE WING EXPERTS			7076015	11/25/08	People's Republic of China
THE WING EXPERTS			974946	11/19/08	Mexico
THE WING EXPERTS	1365435	06/01/09	097053036	11/17/08	Taiwan
WING and Design	1162343	06/07/10	1078002	03/26/2010	Mexico

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004682 FRAME: 0153

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	App. No.	Filing Date	Country
WING-STOP	7076013	08/07/10	7076013	11/25/08	People's Republic of China
WING-STOP	865075	12/17/04	0689516	11/24/04	Mexico
WING-STOP	1365434	06/01/09	097053035	11/17/08	Taiwan
WING-STOP and Design			1078000	03/26/2010	Mexico
WING-STOP THE WING EXPERTS and Design	7076012	08/21/10	7076012	11/25/08	People's Republic of China
WING-STOP THE WING EXPERTS and Design	1120137	09/10/09	974957	11/19/08	Mexico
WING-STOP THE WING EXPERTS and Design	1401679	03/16/10	097053034	11/17/08	Taiwan

State Trademarks

RECORDED: 12/19/2011

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	State
WING-STOP (in green letters with green dot)	T04000001166	09/03/04	Florida

TRADEMARK REEL: 004682 FRAME: 0154